

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No. 405 of 2023

Sudarshan Mandal Petitioner
Versus
Balaram Mandal & Ors. Opposite Parties

CORAM : HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND

For the Petitioner :
For the Opposite Parties :

Order No.04/Dated: 22nd November, 2024

No one appears on behalf of either party.

Defects as indicated by the Office be removed within three weeks,
failing which this petition shall stand rejected without being referred to the
Bench.

(Subhash Chand, J.)

Rashmi/-