

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No. 405 of 2023

Sudarshan Mandal

.....Petitioner

Versus

Balram Mandal and others

..... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ritu Raj, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties.

06/Dated: 17/02/2025

Requisite etc has already been filed.

2. Office shall issue notice in terms order dated 18.12.2024.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Satyarthi/