

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**C.M.P. No. 405 of 2023**

Sudarshan Mandal

... **Petitioner**

**-Versus-**

Balaram Mandal & others

... **Opposite Parties**

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI**

-----

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rohit Agarwal, Advocate

For O.P. Nos. 5, 6 & 8 : Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate

-----

07/07.04.2025      Mr. Manish Kumar, learned counsel submits that he is in receipt of Vakalatnama on behalf of opposite party nos. 5, 6 and 8 and the same will be filed, in course of the day.

2.      Mr. R.K. Mishra, learned counsel has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of opposite party nos. 1, 3 and 4.

3.      Notice upon opposite party no.10 has been validly served.

4.      Office note suggests that opposite party nos.2, 7 and 9 have left for their heavenly abode.

5.      Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to file appropriate petition with regard to opposite party nos. 2, 7 and 9.

6.      Time, as prayed for, is allowed.

**(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)**

*Ajay/*