

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No. 405 of 2023

Sudarshan Mandal

... **Petitioner**

-Versus-

Balaram Mandal & others

... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rohit Agarwal, Advocate

For the Opposite Parties :

09/09.06.2025 Learned counsel for the petitioner further seeks two weeks' time to file substitution petition with regard to deceased opposite party nos. 2, 7 and 9.

2. Time, as prayed for, is allowed.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/