

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No. 405 of 2023

Sudarshan Mandal

.....**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

Balaram Mandal & Ors.

..... **Opposite Party(s)**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rohit Agarwal, Advocate

For the O.P.(s) : Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mishra, Advocate

11/16.01.2026 For filing substitution petition, adjournment has been sought for
by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. As prayed for, put up this case after three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

16.01.2026
A. Mohanty
Uploaded

____/____/2026